## **QUIT CLAIM DEED**

By (person(s) appearing before notary public) NONA S. Kellerman

My Commission expires: ¿

APN: 002-032-09

Mike Rebaleati - Recorder Page 1 Recorded By. FES RPTT: \$27.30 RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO Book- 517 Page-Address: PO BOX 21128 City/State/Zip: CRESCENT THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S): MICHAEL D NONA S KELLERMAN for and in consideration of Dollars (\$ 7,000 do hereby QUIT CLAIM the right, title and interest, if any, which GRANTOR(S) may have in all that real property, the receipt of DAN KELLERMAN which is hereby acknowledged, to the GRANTEE(S): whose address is (if applicable): PO Box 21/287 CRESCENT VALLEY NV 89821 in the City of CRESCENT VALLEY, County of FUREK A State of \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ All that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada bounded and described as follows: (Set forth legal description) STREET, BLOCK 12 LOT 20 CURNS UNIT Together with all and singular hereditament and appeurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our hands on Signature of Grantor Signature of Grantor STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF EUREKA This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date)

cording requested By LERMAN, MICHAEL D

VICKI DRENON Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 98-0757-8 My Appt. Expires Jan. 22, 2014

Eureka County - NV

	ATTON OT	1111101	,					- ^
	•				DOC	# DV-	-21770	19
			•	FOR REC		9/2011	01:59 PM	
1. Assessor P	arcel Number (s	)		Document	Offi	cial	Recor	- d
) <u>002</u>	032-09	<del></del>		Book:	Recording	requested_By	(	
b)				Date of Re	KELLERMAN	, MICHAEL D		
c)				Judger	Eur	eka Count	y - NV	
·/		-	•			baleati -		
2. Type of Pro	perty:					/ \	er \$14.00	
•) 🔀	Vacant Land	ы <u>—</u>	Single Fam R	les	Page 1 Recorded B	The sales	TT: \$27.30	
•) <u> </u>	Cando/Twrhse Apt. Bidg.		Z-i Piek Commitindi		Book- 517	Page- 0109	9	
<u> </u>	Agricultural	۳ )	Mebile Home			\	\	
ŋ 🗇	Other					\	\	
7 Total Valu	e/Sales Price o	f Bronactiv		s -7 6	200	\	\	
	u of Foreclosure (	-	f reconnected	\$ /, 8 \$ \$	100-	+		
Transfer Tax		Offiny (Valide C	, biobeith)	\$			-	
	ty Transfer Tax D	ter.		5 2	730			
into all riopol	, , ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			<u> </u>				
4. If Exemplic	on Claimed;				M			
	ır Tax Exemption, ş		190, Section:					M.
b. Explain	Reason for Exemp	ption:		$\sim$	\		1	- 1
			/_		<del></del>			la.
5 Partial Inte	rest: Percentag	e heina tran	sferred:		%			\/
J. FRITISITIE	instit t diocilian	a nouth a an	Sicricu.		<del>/ ~</del> /			
The undersigned	d declares and a	cknowledges	, under pen	alty of perjui	y, pursuant	to NRS 375.	060	
	10, that the inform							
belief, and can	be supported by	documentatio	n if called u	pan to subsi	lantiate the l	nformation		
	. Furthermore, th							
of additional tax	k due, may result	in a penalty o	of 10% of th	e tax due plu	is interest a	1% per mor	nth.	
	.//	The second secon			1			
	RS 375.030, the I	Buyer and S	eller shall t	e jointly an	id severally	liable for a	ny	
additional amo	unt gred		1 1	\	\ \	٠١ -		
Signature	Much the				acity_Se			
Signature	IMAS	Kella	man	Capa	acity <u>S</u>	Pler		
	170,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •						
SELLER (GF	RANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BU	YER (GRA	NTEE) IN	FORMATIO	<u>אכ</u>	
(At	COUPED)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(REQUI	RED)	1	- 1 .	
	KHARL DA NOI	NAS. Kelle			<u>JAN K</u>	ellerm	AN	
Address:	POBOX2110	66	Addre	<b>:s</b> s: <u>于</u>	O BOX	21128	7	
City:		Auey	City:		Rescen	JT VALL	ey	
State:	Zip:	89831	State:		NY Zip:	898	2)	
	· · · · · ·							
	<u>PERSON REQU</u>		RECORDIN	<u>1G</u>				
•	ot the seller or bu	YEA)		-				
Print Name:		<del>}</del>		E:	scrow#			
Address:		<del> </del>	State					
Citv:	/ /	r .	State:		Zio:			

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)